ID Task Task Name Duration Start Finish
Mode
1 [} Floridian Ditch Phase Il Restoration (Sarasota Project) 301 days Mon 7/27/20 Mon 9/20/21
2 E wm NTP/Kick-off Meeting 1 day Mon 7/27/20 Mon 7/27/20
3 - Review Survey and update 7 days Tue 7/28/20 Wed 8/5/20
4 - Task 1 - Wetland Delineation 5 days Tue 7/28/20 Mon 8/3/20
5 - Wetland Delineation 5 days Tue 7/28/20 Mon 8/3/20
6 - Task 2 - Engineering Design and Construction Plan Development 87 days Tue 8/4/20 Wed 12/2/20
7 [} Site, Stormwater, and Structural Design 30 days Tue 8/4/20 Mon 9/14/20
8 [} Prepare Line and Grade Drawings 7 days Tue 9/15/20 Wed 9/23/20
9 - 60% Line and Grade Review Meeting 1 day Thu 9/24/20 Thu 9/24/20
10 - Address 60% Line and Grade Meeting Comments 1 day Fri 9/25/20 Fri 9/25/20
11 [} Develop and Prepare 100% Design, Plans, Specifications 30 days Mon 9/28/20 Fri 11/6/20
12 -y 100% MM QC 3 days Mon 11/9/20 Wed 11/11/20
13 - Submit 100% Construction Plans and Specs 1 day Thu 11/12/20 Thu 11/12/20
14 L 100% County Review 7 days Fri 11/13/20 Mon 11/23/20
15 - Address 100% Comments and Submit Plans 7 days Tue 11/24/20 Wed 12/2/20
16 - Task 3 - Permitting and/or Regulatory Coordination 45 days Mon 11/9/20 Fri1/8/21
17 [} Prepare, Submit, and Receive NWFWMD Permit 45 days Mon 11/9/20 Fri 1/8/21
18 [} Prepare, Submit, and Receive FDOT Permit 45 days Mon 11/9/20 Fri 1/8/21
19 [} Task 4 - Bidding Assistance 60 days Mon 1/11/21 Fri4/2/21
20 [} Pre-Bid Meeting, Address Comments, & Award Project 60 days Mon 1/11/21 Fri4/2/21
21 - Task 5 - Limited Construction Administration 121 days Mon 4/5/21 Mon 9/20/21
22 [} Pre-Construction Meeting 1 day Mon 4/5/21 Mon 4/5/21
23 o Construction 120 days Tue 4/6/21 Mon 9/20/21
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